
J F, VAROZZA 

ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 

November 10, 1981 

, 
CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

illNOV 1 01981 	- 
R. H. PARKER 

CITY ENGINEER 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
9 15 I STREET 	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 207 	 TELEPHONE 1916) 449-5281 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work 
Required in Connection with the interstate 5 Parking 
Structure 

, SUMMARY:  

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adopted on November 18, 
1980, this report is submitted to the City Council for approval of 
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of 
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing 
utilities and other problems encountered on the site. 

BACKGROUND:  

The subject contract called for the construction of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Freeway between I and J Streets. Problems 
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities 
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or 
modification of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel fill material had 
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to 
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the 
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of 
the stairways and columns. The Change Order covers all of these. 
items as shown on the attached copy. 

FINANCIAL:  

The original contract was in the amount of $4,848,000.00. This Change 
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project to 
cover this amount. 

APPROVED 

NOV17 19 

6? 4nie CITY CcUNCII- 

OFFICE O 
CgY CLERK

F THE 



City Council 
	

November 10-, 1981 

RECOMM NDATION:  

It is reaommended,that_t,he City Council approve the issuance of the 
- subject Change Order. -  

Respec ully submitted,. . 

R. H. PARKER 
City Engineer .  

'Recommen4ation Approved: 

Walter J. S pe, C ty Manager 

F/Ref. 
C.C: 1099 

14-B-010-05-0 

November 17, 1981 
District No. 1 



ADprov 

ity Engineer 

Distribution: PURCHASE ORDER MO.: 66397 

Purchasing 	2 
City Engineer 1 
Contractor 1 
Field 

CONTRACT: 

DATED: 

BUDGET: 

C-80053 

March 17, 1981 

9-28-2600-1099-4821 

Department of Engineering 
CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CHANGE ORDER  

Change Order 
(Place this number on all progress 
estimates) 

Sacramento. California 

   

10/29/81 

 

• 19 

70: 	SMF Corp., P.O. Box 15246 - Sacto., Calif. 95813 

 

• Contractor 

    

CONTRACT FOR: 
INTERSTATE 5 PARKING STRUCTURE - C.C. 1099 

Upon mutual acceptance and execution of thii domment by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as "City", and 
your firm, hereinafter referred to as °Contractor', you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for 
the consideration set forth below: 

Description: 

18006- Provide wall 	louver 515.00 
18007- Place AC Berm 2nd & I St. 	F.O. #3 584.00 
18013- Excavation of unsuitable pile caps 6,816.00 
18016- Excavation unsuitable material 	tunnel 1,357.00 
18017- Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps 8,239.07 
18019- Revise grades adjacent to I St, entrance 1,039.00 
18020- Provide reveal on concrete stail wall and columns 7,044.00 
18021- Revise grades, lines 65 & 67 1,906.00 
18022- Concrete vault elevation adjustment 361.00 
18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid conduit (6,476.00) 
18026- CREDIT-City provided light fixture 4 ea @ 75.00 ( 	300.00) 
18026A CREDIT-Delete 2 type "G"light fixture ( 	906.00) 

(Over ) 	TM original contract sum was 	  $ 	4,R48,000.00 
-O- Net change by previous Change Orders 	  

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 	  s 	4 .84e,000.00 
The contract sum will be (Increased) MateaX140606A464)(by this Change Order • 23,783.44 

New contract sum including all Change Orders    	 ..... • .$ 	4,871,783.44 

Contractor agrees that the &mount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall 
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order. including but not limited to all compensation 
for the additional costs, if any, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other 
contract work or cost of the project in any lay made necessary by this Change Order. The time for performance of the 
contract will be changed by 	30 	calendar days (increase) (094,00Awnimo(roaArg) by reason of the 
performance of the work required by this ChangeOrder. Except as hereinabove eXprestly provided. Contractor further 
agrees that the performance of the-work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made 
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion Of the 
work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project. 

Approved by: 

City Manager 

Approved byl--' 77- 
Contractor 	

X  See other side for additional space if required 
for description. 



DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
915 L STREET 	 SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 95514 

CITY HALL ROOM 207 	 TELEPHONE ( 9 15 449-26I 

ICII:YMANAGER'SOFFICE 

I pas  
" NOV 1 01981 11  

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

R. H. PARKER 

CITY ENGINEER 

F. VAROZZA 

ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 

November 10, 1981 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT:. Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work 
Required in Connection with the Interstate 5 Parking 
Structure 

SUMMARY:  

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adopted on November 18, 
1980, this report is submitted to the City Council for approval of 
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of 
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing 
utilities and other problems encountered on the site. 

BACKGROUND:  

The subject contract called for the construction of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Freeway between I and J Streets. Problems 
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities 
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or 
modification of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel fill material had 
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to 
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the 
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of 
the stairways and columns. The Change Order covers all of these 
items as shown on the attached copy. 

FINANCIAL:  

The original contract was in the amount of $4,848,000.00. This Change 
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project to 
cover this amount. 



City Council	 -2-	 November 10, 1931 

RECOMMENDATTON:  

It is recommended that the City Council approve the issuance of the 
subject Change Order.

Respect ully submitted, 

R. H. PARKER 
City. Engineer 

Recommendation Approved: 

Walter J. 5pe, City Manager 

F/Ref. 
C.C. 1099 

14-3-010-05-0

November 17, 1981 
District No. 1



Approved by:

City Manager	 1tyng near 

See other side for additional space if required 
for description. 

Distribution: PURCHASE ORDER MO.:	 66397 
Purchasing 2 aNTRACT: C-80053 
City Engineer 1 
Contractor 1 DATED: March 17, 1981 
Field

BUDGET: 9-28-2600-1099-4821 

Department of Engineering 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CHANGE ORDER

Chertge Order No. 	 1  
(Place this number on all progress 
estimates) 

Sacramento., California 

10/29/81 	 . 19 

SMF Corp., P.O.Box 15246 - Sacto., Calif. 95813 
CONTRACT FOR:

INTERSTATE 5 PARKING STRUCTURE - C.C. 1099 

Upon mutual acceptance and execution of this docunent by the City of Sacramento. hereinafter referred to as 'City', and 
your firm, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor°. you are hereby directed to cake the following change or changes for 
the consideration set forth below: 

Description: 

18006- Provide wall	 louver 
18007- Place AC Berm 2nd & I St.	 F.0, #3

515.00 
584.00 

18013- Excavation of unsuitable pile caps 6,816.00 
18016- Excavation unsuitable material tunnel 1,357.00 
18017- Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps 8,239.07 
18019- Revise grades adjacent to I St. entrance 1,039.00 
18020- Provide reveal on concrete &tail wall and columns 7,044.00 
18021- Revisegrades,. lines 65 & 67 1,906.00 . 
18022- Concrete vault elevation adjustment 361.00 
18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid-conduit (6,476.00) 
18026- CREDIT-City provided light fixture 4 ea (a 75.00 (	 300.00) 
1802_6A CREDIT-Delete 2 type "G"light fixture (	 906.00) 

(Over)	 The original contract sum was 	 .	 s 	 4,R48,000.00 

Net change by previous Change Orders	 .	 .	 .	 ................	 .	 .	 . .	 .	 S -0- 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was .	 .	 .	 .......... 4_2_18,000.00 
The contract sum will be (increased) Odeati4BOCIVMENA460by this Change Order . S 23,783.44 
New contract sum-including all Change Orders 	 .	 .	 .	 . ....... .	 .	 S 4,871,783.44

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall 
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but not limited to all compensation 
for the additional costs, if any, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other 
contract work or cost of the Project in any way made necessary by this Change Order. The time for performance of the 
contract will be changed by 	 1fl 	 calendar days (increase) (4JgineesAkxSai3-01;Xr)ckanel) by reason of the 
performance of the work required by this Change Order. Except as hereinabove expressly provided, Contractor further 
agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made 
necessary by this Change Order, shall net constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the 
work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project.

, Contractor 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CITYMANAGETSOFFICE 
51 LIN , .., ril Wil 1 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING	 LP1 

	

1....	 • 
915 I STREET	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814	 1 0 V 1 0 1981 
CITY HALL ROOM 207	 TELEPHONE 19161 449-52E11

R. H. PARKER 
CITY ENGINEER 

J. F. VAROZZA 

ASSISTANT CITY ENCINEER 

November 10, 1981 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT:. Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work 
Required in Connection with the Interstate 5 Parking 
Structure 

SUMMARY:  

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adopted on November 18, 
1980, this report is submitted to the City Council for approval of 
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of 
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing 
utilities and other problems encountered on the site. 

BACKGROUND:  

The subject contract called for the construction of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Freeway between I and J Streets. Problems 
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities 
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or 
modification of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel fill material had 
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to 
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the 
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of 
the stairways and columns. The Change Order covers all of these 
items as shown on the attached copy. 

The original contract was in the amount of $4,848,000.00. This Change 
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project to 
cover this amount.



Respect ly submitted, 

City Council 
	 -2- 	 November 10, 1931 

RECOMMENDATION:  

It is recommended that the City Council approve the issuance of the 
subject Change Order. 

R. H. PARK42R 
City Engineer 

Recommendation Approved: 

Walter J. S,Lpe, Cfity Manager 

F/Ref. 
C.C. 1099 

14-B-010-05-0 

November 17, 1981 
District No. 1 



Distribution: PURCHASE ORDER NO.:	 66397 

Purchasing 2 CONTRACT: C-80053 
City Engineer 1 
Contractor 1 DATED: March 17,	 1981 
Field 1

8UDGET: 9-28-2600-1099-4821 

Department of Engineering


CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CHANGE ORDER 

Change Order Mo. 	  
(Place this number on 111 progress 
estimates) 

Sacramento, California 

10/29/81 	 19 

m SMF Corp., P.O. Box 15246 - Sacto., Calif. 95813 

CONTRACT FOR:

INTERSTATE 5 PARKING STRUCTURE - C.C. 1099

, Contractor 

Upon mutual acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as 'City", and 
your firm, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor", you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for 
the consideration set forth below: 

Description: 

18006- Provide . wall	 louver 
18007- Place AC Berm 2nd & I St.	 F.0, #3 
18013- Excavation of unsuitable pile caps 
18016- Excavation unsuitable material 	 tunnel 
18017- Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps 
18019- Revise grades adjacent to I St. entrance 
18020- Provide reveal on concrete stail wall and columns 
18021- Revise grades, lines 65 & 67 
18022- Concrete vault elevation adjustment 
18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid conduit 
18026- CREDIT-City provided light fixture 4 ea @ 75.00 
18026A CREDIT-Delete 2 type "G u light fixture 

The original contract sum was 	  (Over)

515.00
584.00 

6,816.00 
1,357.00 
8,239.07 
1,039.00 
7,044.00 
1,906.00 

361.00 
(6,476.00) 
(	 300.00) 
(	 906.00)4 
	 ,A48,000.00 

Net change by previous Change Orders	 	 S —0—

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 	 S 4.848,000.00 

The contract sum will be (increased) cillia.earidUlliabKaWoli)(by this Change Order . • •	 $ 23,783.44 

New contract sum including all Change Orders	 	 4,871,783.44

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall 
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but not limited to all compensation 
for the additional costs, if any, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other 
contract work or cost of the project in any way made necessary by this Change Order. The time for performance of the 
contract will be changed by	 RnXmAjolftx1(k:(rA) 

	

1	 by reason of the 
work performance of the 	 required P	 calendar days (increase) (4ee 	 dor Sy this Change Order. Except as hereinabove express y provided. Contractor further 

agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made 
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the 
work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project. 

Approved by:

City Manager	 ' 

Approved by:- -  
Cor.1.5.ractor

ApProv.

ttA. 

See Other side for additional space if required 
for description. 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
915 I STREET 	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95514 

CITY HALL ROOM 207 	 TELEPHONE (9161 449.52E1 

CF6(MANAGER'SOFFICE 

ruP :e7 	T 
P L I 
' 	G V 1 0 1981 

R 14. PARKER 

CITY ENGINEER 

J. P. VA ROZZA 

ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 

November 10, 1981 . 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for Additional Work 
Required in Connection with the Interstate 5 Parking 
Structure 

SUMMARY:  

In accordance with the Change Order Policy adopted on November 18, 
1980, this report is submitted to the City Council for approval of 
the subject Change Order. The Change Order is in the amount of 
$23,783.44 for additional work resulting from conflicts with existing 
utilities and other problems encountered on the site. 

BACKGROUND:  

The subject contract called for the construction of a parking struc-
ture under the Interstate Freeway between I and J Streets. Problems 
encountered on the job site involving existing underground utilities 
necessitated the relocation of some piles and the replacement or 
modification of the pile caps. Unsuitable tunnel fill material had 
to be excavated and removed from the site. It was necessary to 
adjust some grade lines because of discrepancies encountered in the 
field. There was also a change in the finish details for some of 
the stairways and columns. The Change Order covers all of these 
items as shown on the attached copy. 

FINANCIAL:  

The original contract was in the amount of $4,848,000.00. This Change 
Order amounts to $23,783.44. Funds are available in the project to 
cover this amount. 



Walter J.

F/Ref. 
C.C. 1099 

14-B-010-05-0

„.a...eria 
e, C ty Manager 

City Council	 -2-	 November 10, 1981 

RECOMMENDATION:  

It is recommended that the City Council approve the issuance of the 
subjectChange Order-

Respect ully submitted, 

R. H. PARKER 
City Engineer 

Recommendation Approved: 

November 17, 1981 
District No. 1



Distribution: 

Purchasing . 
City Engineer 1 
Contractor 1 
Field 

PURCHASE ORDER M.: 	66397 

aormacT: C-80053 

DATED: 	March 17, 1981 
BUDGET: 	9-28-2600-1099-4821 

Department of Engineering 
CITY OF SACRANEKTO 

WAGE ORDER  

Change Order No._1TT_ 
(Place this number on a progress 
estimates) 

Sacramento. California 

10/29/81 	
. 19 

 

SMF Corp., P.O. Box 15246 - Sacto. Calif. 95813 
• Contractor 

  

CONTRACT FOR: 

 

 

INTERSTATE 5 PARKING STRUCTURE - C.C. 1099 

 

Upon mutual acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sacromento, hereinafter referred to as 'City", and 
your firm, hereinafter referred to as 'Contractor', you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for 
the consideration set forth below: 

Description: 

18006- Provide wall louver 	 515.00 
18007- Place AC Berm 2nd & I St. F.O. #3 	 584.00 
18013- Excavation of unsuitable pile caps 	 6,816.00 
18016- Excavation unsuitable material tunnel 	 1,357.00 
18017- Pile relocation and modify existing pile caps 	8,239.07 
18019- Revise grades adjacent to I SL entrance 	 1,039.00 
18020- Provide reveal on concrete stail wall and columns 	7,044.00 
18021- Revise grades, lines 65 & 67 	 1,906.00 
18022- Concrete vault elevation adjustment 	 361.00 
18025A CREDIT-EMT in lieu of ridgid conduit 	 (6,476.00) 
18026- CREDIT-City provided light fixture 4 ea @ 75.00 	( 300.00) 
18026A CREDIT-Delete 2 type "Gulight fixture 	 ( 	9 06.00) 
(Over) 	The original contract sum was ...... 	. . 	. 	. . ............. $ 	4,RL1R,000.00  

Net change by previous Change Orders 	  S 	  —0— 

The contract sun prior to this Change Order was  	 S 	4.848,000.00  
The contract sum will be (increased) OMBOkealt0a)(katKalf6d)(by this Change Order . 	$ 	 23,783.44 
New contract sum including all Change Orders 	 4,871,783.44  

Contractor agrees that the amount of Increase ordecrease In the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall 
constitute -full compensation for the work required by this Change Order including but not limited to all compensation 
for the additional costs. if eny, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other 
contract work or cost of the project in any way made necessary by this Change Order. The time for performance of the 
contract will be changed by 	qc 	calendar days (increase) (4014pcm0 )67Alonotmg) by reason of the 
Performance of the work required by this Change Order. Except as hereinabove express y provided. Contractor further 
agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made 
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which 1011 extend the time limit for completion of the 
work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project. 

Approved by: 

 

 

 

Approved byi- 	.6e/27  • 	42?..!-‘4"  
Coi.)..tractor 

See Other side for additional space if required 
for description. 


